

M/C= 248/20

Order dt: 14-09-2023

Today is fixed for S/R Appearance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira but on call found absent. It is 1:00 pm none move for petitioner. Petitioner to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed on the next date fixed. S/R received after service. O.P appear along with fresh vokatnama and files a petition prays for time for filling W/O

Heard , prayer is allowed.

Fix 01-12-23 For filling W/O by O.P & filing S/C by petitioner.