

Misc case- 248/20

Order dt: 01-12-23

Today is fixed for Show cause by petitioner.

Petitioner is present and files Show Cause petition. Cause shown on Show Cause Petition is sufficient and accepted.

OP is absent by time petition for filing W/O.

Heard prayer is allowed

Fix 31-01-24 for filing W/O & affidavit of assets and liabilities..