

**MC 248 OF 2020**

Order dated 24-10-2025

Today is fixed for awaiting record from upper court.

Petitioner files a hazira.

OP files a hazira.

Fix 13-03-2026 for awaiting record from upper court.

J.M. 2nd Court, Uluberia